
My name is Edward Rodtz Acct.# TH002-04-D 
I am writing this letter to explain to the commission,as to my conversation with David Brown whom referred me 
to Chris Holmon.! had become involved with a company that defrauded me and many others, I am sending a 
copy of my lawsuit and copies of other people who trusted this company and also got burned. 1 would like to 
cancel my certificate with the Public Service Commission.1 was told to cancel immediately even though I do not 
have the $50.00 and $6.00 interest or penalty at this time.1 was also tofd to send the proof to the Commission in 
the hope maybe these documents can prevent this tragedy 
from happening to others or at least make the commission aware of this ongoing fraud 



305 663 WENO, 4 5 4 7  P. 4 

American Arbitration Association 

- Cane ha: 32 184 90898 04 

Edward Rodk 
;urd 
internet Machine Campany Ukh 
Pantheon Holdipgs, lnc., a Florida torperatim. 

REPORT OF PRELIMINARY HEARING 
AND SCHEDULING ORDER 

Pursuant to the C o m i a l  Arbrlration Rules of the American Atbaration Assadation 
( M A ) .  a Preliminary Heating was held on Febnrary 14, ZOOS at 10.3Uarn before 
Arbitrator MatdonaM W e  Appearing at tk hearing were: 

Frank L Hollander, E%. representing Mr. EdWwd Rodtz 
Joan Colbert, Case Manager, American Arbbtion Association. 

Absent the Preliminary Hearing were: 

Representdive@) from Internet &chine Company or Creative Assel ProQeGtion 
sh'ake$es, Inc., kgistemd Agent, who were netjfied of the Preliminary Hearing by the 
American Arbitration Association. 

By Agreement ofthe Party present and order ol the Afbitrata, the following is now in 
effect: 

1) American Arbitration Association Mill send copies of this Repod of Preliminary 
Hearing and Scheduling Order by cerlifid Mail, Return Receipt Reqwsted to: 

a Mr. Alan Glaubrnan, President, Internet Machine Company, 11645 
Siscayne Blvd, Suite 201, Miam-, FL 33181, and 

b. Creafiwe Asset Prutection Strategies, lnc., Registered A~~ Internet 
Machine Company, 16191 NW 5P Avenue, Mimi, FL 33014 

2) If M resnmnse is &W frnm Intempt k f i h i ~  Prrmnnnir M AU n e b  n,-i.a-L-d 



COMMISSIONERS: 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 

CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 
LISA POLAK EDGAR 

RUWLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 
I 

GENERAL COUNSEL 
RICHARD D. MELSON 
(850) 413-6248 

THOO2-04-0-D 
Edward Rodk 
5288 Grande Palm Circle 
Delray Beach, FL 33484-1362 

Dear Certificate Holder: 

The Division of the Commission’s Clerk and Administrative Services has forwarded your account to our office to 
address the nonpayment of the Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAFs) required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 
254.0161, Florida Administrative Code, for the year 2004, which was due January 31,2005. The RAFs return form was 
mailed to you on December 15,2004, and to date, Commission records reflect that payment has not been received. 

According to Florida Law, you are required to add interest charges at 12% per annum, and a 5% penalty for 
each 30-day period or fraction thereof, beyond the due date, up to a maximum of 25% in addition to the delinquent 
amount due. In addition, pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose upon any 
enbty subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more than $25,000 for each offense, if such entity is found to have refused 
to comply with or to have willfully violated any lawM rule or order of the Commission, or any provision o f  Chapter 364. 

Utilities are charged with knowledge of our rules and statutes. Moreover, it is general Commission practice that all 
utilities that apply for certificate receive a copy of all applicable rules. Further, in accordance with Seciion 364.335, Florida 
Statutes, as part of the application process, utilities provide an affidavit indicating that they have read and understood the 
applicable rules. 

r 

If you wish to request another form, please contact David Brown or Valorie Moore .at the number below. 
The payment should be identified with the company code and the company’s name. Failure to provide payment within 15 
days of this notice will result in the establishment of a docket to address your failure to return the RAFs form and pay 
RAFs in accordance with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Adminismtive Code. As 
specified above, pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission may impose a fine or cancel your certificate. 
Therefore, it is important that you address this matter now. 

If you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check mnber and the date that it was paid. 
. ... 

Should you have any questions concerning t lus  letter please contact David Brown at (850) 413-6267 or Valorie Moore at 
413-6275 or via Internet e-mail at dbrown@psc.state.fl.us or vmoore@psc.statafl.us, 

Sincerely, 
m &>n ,+E-. 



WACHOVIA FINA~CIAL CENTER 
5 1 s ~  FLOOR 
200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BOULWARD 
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131-2340 

FRANK L. HOLLANDER 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

December 13,2004 

American Arbitration Association 
799 Brickell Plaza, Ste. 600 
Miami, FL 33 13 1 

- 

TELEPHONE: (305) 373-9999 
TEIXFAX: (305) 373-7777 

EMAIL: FHOI.LANDER@ATTYATLAW.ORG 
WEBSITE: WWW.ATTORNEYATLAW.BZ 

RE: Edward Rodtz v. 
Our file no.: 2004-1 1-04 

Dear Sirkladam: 

Enclosed herewith please find two (2) copies of the Demand for Arbitration, the Arbitration 
Agreement with the filing fee. 

The original demand has been forwarded to Respondent’s representative. 

FLH:sm 
Enclosures 

FIL~NK L. HOLLANDER 
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-- 
service of 
- mvwv hcum 

Add pictures Search Result8 
~ * V W  Criteria: pantheon, in All Reports: 

24 Entries Found, Showing 1 - 15 R l D d f  ReiXXt j 
i 

LEGEND: 

Wlthin last 7 days G5iFhFw More info fmm user ZFnwF- Rebuttal from company or devotee DHOZOEBCI Photos contained with 

the report. 

late Title State 

'. 1/3/2005 1nt-ernetmachinecom.panv Dba. Pantheon total ripoff-and no.truti-rju&lies. 
7:35:00 AM INVESTORS BEWAq.E..t-l.ow.thes~t~of~ Floridaallowssca~ms like pantheon~to 

keep t h i e r ~  doors~ open.. is .... beyond.. me,.. Miami Florida 
Computer Dealers: Internetmachinecompany Dba. Pantheon Author: austin, Texas 
Florida I 

!. 'y7 7/2004 Pantheon 
,1,06..54 PM 

Hold . i rigs, IncAlias~ ! nter net Machine C.omp.a.n.y..D.BA ..P.antheon ripoff 
THWVE TAK.E.N.  MY^ IVIONEY%!!D~ DEL!VERED ~N.OT.H!NCSlfMlami .Florida 
*C.on.sume~.Co-mr?ent .~.Tha n ks , butno thanks. 
Home based business: Pantheon Holdings, Inc Alias Internet 
Machine Company DBA Pantheon 
Florida 

.. Pantheon .- .... Holdings, Inc., EZ~Link rip-off! Fraudulent Advertising! Miar!Elorid_a 
False TV Adverfisrnents: Pantheon Holdings - E2 Link 
Florida 

Pantheon Holdings EZLlnk ~! n t erwIAxess.  TerminalFip-o~~BrokenPro~es 
and Lies!~-Holy Rip-off, Batman! Miami Florida..*UPDATE__Yesae weredm 
Internet Pantheon Holdings 
Florida 

Author: Van I  NU^, California 

1 Author: Dallas, Texas 

Author: San I Francisco, California 

Pantheon Holdings Th.is-..cornpany_h__a_s..rippedmeo~f~or ol/e_r~$?0,000and 
everything they-to!d me . . w s  a lie ... R.ip,o.ff Miami Florida *UPDATE _. ,Pantheon 
H~oldings 1 1645 Biscayne-Blvd. S.uite. .2.0l....M.i.a.mi., Florida. 33~181~ Jeff Cower 
a k a  jeff~Kuba's~namehas be en^ give.n to..lhe .... United. States FederalTrade 
CQrnrn.iS.S i 0 n 
Computer Fraud: Pantheon Holdings 
Florida beach, Florida 

Author: jacksonville 

http://  rip o€freport.com/resuits.asp?q1=ALL&q4=&q6=&q3=&q2=&q7~&se~~htype.. . 1/6/2005 
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Panthe-on &oldiws_-Co>-AKA EZLink Internet Kiosks, Debit Corporalbon.&W 
Teleking, Ameripos, AKA Nationwide Cyber Systems,, ripoff RlCO and 
Racqueteering.. Threatened to sue me for.teIlin3 the truth and removed my 
postjgs off other web .s.ites, alidisappeared, all of them except for ripoffrepwt 
Miam-i.Florida *UPDATE ..We are akeady in litigation in the Fort Lauderdale 
banbgtcy sourton the A m i - o s  case 
Telemarketers: Pantheon Holding - EZLink Internet 
Kiosks - Debit Corporation - Ameripos, Nationwide 
Cyber Systems 
Florida 

'. 12/1/2004 Pantheon Holdings ripoff Miami Florida *UPDATE .,Call for assistance 
1:04:35 PM 

Corrupt Companies: Pantheon Holdings 
@ Florida 

Author: Chattanooga, Tennessee 

I 
Author: Brentwood, California I 

Pantheon. .Holdings/ lnterne~rnachinel23.com ripoff, misleading and lies Miami 
Florida *UPD_ATE-_.Over 3 monas of lies conlhue I ~~ 

Computer Manufaturers. Pantheon Holdings1 
Internetmachinel 23.COm 1 Florida 

, Author: austin, Texas 

9. 
'2'24:00 PM 

Pantkon Holdings M L n u m e m  fail= of sate-government in Florida and an 
mpotmt GovernEJeb Bush ripoff Miami F M a  
Computer Marketing Companies: Pantheon Holdings 
Fionida 

Io. 1''30/2004 Pantheon Holdinns - EZ Link Internet Terminals sold a defective unit, did not 
11'57:00 AM return calls, will .not refund RIFOFF .MiamiLBiscayne Park Florida 

Cornrpf Companies: Pantheon Holdings 
Florida 

Author: Monterey, Califomk 

Author: Richmond, Virgini; 

"- 1'/29/2004 Internet Machine Co. Dba Pantheon They sold me two internet machines wfih a 
'2'33:0uAM value of just under $30,000,00. They have failed to meet any of t he  promises 

that were made to meconce.r.nLng these machines, and I want to get my money 
back Miami Florida 
Internet: Internet Machine Co. Dba Pantheon 
Florida 

Author: Wlloughby 
Hills, Ohio I 

'2. '1B8f2004 Pantheon Holdings, Nationwde Cybersystems,.Jeff Cooper,-Jeff Kuba, Jay 

1 Inter&eJ.ma&ine 123, Tramnet WirelessJCOA, Debt Corp_lntern_etAccess 
Termjnal Business Opportunity - Pantheon Holdings - Samescam, New Name. 
Rip-off! Miami Florida 

Cybersystems - Jeff Cooper -Jeff Kuba - Jay Mayne -Alan 
Corrupt Companies: Pantheon Holdings - Nationwide 

Glaubman 
Florida 

2'"'00 PM Mi&, AlanGIaabman-Todd Nechtman, M x a  Lzarevic, AI Ross, Teleklng, 

Francisco, California I Author:San 

13. 11/19/20a4 TransnejWirAess Aka TelekingAka-D-COA (Debit Corp Of America) 

and give you squat Miami, Plantation,.Ho!lywood, Florida *Consumer 
Comment .,Rita Pantheon seems to be theirjatest task 

7'07'49 AM w o n w i d e  Cyber Systems Aka Pamtheon ripoff bad people take your. money 
C;@BU5 

httn://www.riDoffreaort.com/results.asp?a 1 =ALL&q4=&qti=&q3=&q2=&q7=&searchtype.. . 1/6/2005 
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company hasripped me offfor over $20,000 and 
was-a lieR@-off Miami Fbrida 7.L.JPDATE ..Pantheon 

Biscayne Blvd. Suite 201 Mjami, Florida 33181 Jeff Cooper a,k a 
11.53:46 PM 

been-giyentp the United-States Fed.eraj-lr_de 
Commission 
Computer Fraud: Pantheon Holdings 1 IFiOrida 

Author: jacksonvilfe 1 beach, Florida 

LEGENO: 

e Within last 7 days Zj@GZ;i# More info from user @iizfiiz5?~~ Rebuttal from company or devotee 

the r e m  

~ m s t s i  Photos contained with 

Showing page 1. 
Next Page?.  ~- 

Select a new page: 

Feel free to send u8 suggestions Techncal questions can be 
and comments lo our editorial staff addressed to our webmaster. 

Best if vtewed with Netscape 4, HavinQ trouble searching or filing a 
Internet Explorer 4, or AOL 4 0 report? It may be a browser 
Support for JavaScrlpt is needed to probtem. See our FAP for help 
submit and search for reports. 

Home I File I Update 1 Search I Pictures I Reporter I Lawsuits(Coming Soon) I RevengeGuide I Privacy..Poljcy 
Volunte- I Th-ank You! I Editoo I Donate I Link 1 EAQ I E-Mail Us I ED Magedson - Founder Rip-off 

- Repge.com 

http://www.ripof€report.comlresults.asp?q 1 =ALL&q4=&q6=&q3=&q2=&q7=&searchtyp.. . 2/14/2005 




